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ARK

13Dic25

1a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
Moc 50000
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

1:20 PM Grama

1000
metros

Purse 43.000 TMENTRIES 1ST GPX DECEMBER 13 5F I43000 0 BUN 5 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
30-1

Stud: Guillermo Rangel

Nadir Han
CZ3a-No Nay Never en At Ease
p. Oasis Dream 23d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $3.000 h7d, 600 en 38.1-Are/Rap (1/3)-OHC

1

Y. Torres

53,1

H. Parra 21/11 GP6 1100 7 1 4 7 52,6 Y. Torres,59,20 Thought Control 17½ MdSpWt56k 62 63.2 67
26/09 GP1 1000 2 4 2 4 52,6 Y. Torres,25,20 Son Of Honor 9¾ MdSpWt56k 64 57.1 59.1

2
10-1

Stud: Jr Ranch Ogma Investments Ll

Commendatore
CC3a-Twirling Candy en Bite The Stars
p. Flatter 57d S/C         Act: (8-0-1-1) $16.990 h7d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (2/2)-GP

2

C. Martinez

50,8

G. Delgado 18/10 GP5 1400 5 3 2 6 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,20,80 Skellig Michael 16 MdSpWt56k 67 82.4 86.2
07/09 GP8 1200 5 3 2 3 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,30,60Smoke An A Pancake 3¾ MdSpWt56k 75 71.4 71.4
27/07 GP6 1664 1 1 5 6 50,3 L. Fuenmayor,44,60 Red Roadster 11¾ MdSpWt56k 68 100.3 103.2
08/06 GP4 1200 5 4 5 8 54,0 J.E. Morelos,14,60 Tres Coronas 19½ MdSpWt56k 58 69.1 73.1

3
15-1

Stud: Richard Malouf

Man With The Money
CA3a-Munnings en Broadway Run
p. Prospective 51d S/C         Act: (6-0-1-0) $9.900 h6d, 800 en 49 Voló-Gra/fm (1/39)-PMM

3

J. Alvarado

55,3

K.J. Breen 24/10 Lrl6 1200 3 8 8 10 54,0 D.E. Centeno,66,20 Proudly Hailed 10 Md45000 66 69.2 71.2
14/09 Mth1 1700 1 3 3 6 54,0 F. Martinez,132,80 Fully Booked 10½ MdSpWt49.325 74 104.3 106.3
22/08 Mth1 1000 1 5 5 4 54,0 J. Rodriguez,11,60 Surf's Up 8½ Md40000 63 58.1 60.1
27/07 Mth1 1100 5 2 5 4 54,0 S. Marin,24,20 Navy Chief 1 Md40000 73 64.3 64.4

4
3-1

Stud: Phil's Racing Stable Llc

Night
CZ3a-Win Win Win en She's Into Me
p. Into Mischief 56d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $6.910 h13d, 800 en 49.1-Gra/fm (14/30)-PMM

4

L. Panici

55,3

L.L. Lewis 19/10 GP7 1000 8 5 3 3 54,9 L. Panici,47,40 Beijing Boss 1¾ MdSpWt56k 77 55.2 55.4
26/09 GP1 1000 4 6 5 5 54,9 L. Reyes,8,40 Son Of Honor 10¼ MdSpWt56k 64 57.1 59.1

5
5-1

Stud: West Point Thoroughbreds And

Cajun Gold
CA3a-Cajun Breeze en Goldminer's Dream
p. Distorted Humor 225d S/C         Act: (6-0-4-1) $60.230 h19d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (23/33)-GP

5

J.J. Castellano

55,3

H. Smullen 03/05 GP6 1000 5 4 1 3 53,5 E. Jaramillo,6,60 Sticky Mcshnickens 3¼ MdSpWt43k 74 56.4 57.2
02/03 SA5 1200 2 1 1 2 55,3 J.J. Hernandez,7,80 Strate Cash 3½ MdSpWt65k 80 69.3 69.4
02/02 SA6 1300 4 3 1 7 55,3 H.I. Berrios,15,80 Friendly Confines 6¾ MdSpWt60k 78 74.4 76.1
05/01 SA6 1200 3 7 6 2 55,3 H.I. Berrios,12,40 Supersonic Blue 1¼ MdSpWt60k 79 69.1 69.2

6
8-1

Stud: Phil's Racing Stable Llc

Deep Dusk
CT3a-Caravaggio en Lutheran Miss
p. Thewayyouare 23d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $3.710 h8d, 800 en 49.4-Gra/fm (27/55)-PMM

6

K. Davis

55,3

L.L. Lewis 21/11 GP6 1100 2 7 7 6 54,9 L. Panici,58,20 Thought Control 16 MdSpWt56k 64 63.2 66.3
18/05 GP9 1000 1 6 6 5 54,9 R. Maragh,13,40 Pajaro 4¾ MdSpWt56k 72 55 55.4
20/04 GP5 1000 2 8 8 4 54,9 C. Gil,56,00 Mr. Binks 2 MdSpWt55k 77 55.2 55.4
25/01 GP1 1600 10 0 0 9 53,5 J. Bravo,139,00 Wakan 15 MdSpWt94k 65 93.4 96.4

7
9-5

Stud: Wesley A Ward

Rebel With A Clue (IRE)
CC4a-Kuroshio en Pivotal Era
p. Pivotal 101d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $7.800 h10d, 1000 en 64.4-Are/Rap (6/6)-PAY

7

J.R. Velazquez

56,2

W.A. Ward 04/09 Cnl3 1000 7 2 1 4 56,2 P. Lopez,4,40 Virtuosity 1 MdSpWt70k 77 57.2 57.1
13/12 GP5 1000 5 2 1 3 55,3 J.R. Velazquez,6,80 My Voodoo Doll 3 MdSpWt60k 85 54.3 55.1

8
12-1

Stud: Shelly Green

Yes I'm Jess
CC3a-Jess's Dream en Yes Im Sweet
p. Yes It's True 73d S/C         Act: (5-0-4-1) $25.800 h3d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (1/3)-SPC

8

J.E. Morelos

55,3

E.L. Dobles 02/10 Pid2 1200 1 3 2 2 55,3 P. Morales,5,20 Hiding In Honduras 7¾ MdSpWt36k 63 70.1 71.4
09/09 Pid4 1200 2 3 2 3 54,9 P. Morales,5,20 Il Cavallino 1½ MdSpWt36k 72 70.1 70.2
20/08 Pid2 1200 4 3 2 2 54,4 P. Morales,4,80 Pancho Slips Away 1¼ MdSpWt30k 75 68.3 68.4
05/08 Pid4 1200 4 3 2 2 54,4 P. Morales,5,00 Souper Forces Pcz MdSpWt30k 75 69.3 69.3

9
6-1

Stud: Whisper Hill Farm Llc

Melody Man
CT3a-Into Mischief en Melody Lady
p. Unbridled's Song 290d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-1) $9.400 h6d, 1000 en 61 Voló-Are/Rap (1/7)-PMM

9

T. Gaffalione

55,3

J.K. Sweezey 27/02 GP9 1600 7 7 7 3 53,5 L. Saez,15,20 Light Forever 1 Md50000 79 94.3 94.1
18/01 GP11 1700 7 5 5 7 53,5 L. Reyes,54,40 King Of Ashes 9 MdSpWt94k 72 102.3 104.2
08/12 GP1 1600 4 3 3 4 53,5 L. Reyes,18,60 Gene And Jude 3¼ MdSpWt65k 76 95.2 96.3
19/10 GP7 1600 3 6 5 4 53,5 L. Reyes,27,00 Mckellen 6¼ MdSpWt65k 77 99.2 60.3



GULF
STREAM

 P
ARK

13Dic25

2a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
Md 12500
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

1:49 PM Tapeta

1664
metros

Purse 26.500 DMENTRIES 2ND GPX DECEMBER 13 8F70Y I26500 12500 0 BUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: David S Romanik

Goldinthesky
CA3a-Goldencents en City In The Sky
p. Sky Classic 29d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $1.900 h8d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (25/33)-PMM

1

M.J. Husbands

54,9

D. Lawrence 15/11 GP3 1664 4 2 3 5 54,4 M.J. Husbands,104,40 Excuses 8¼ Md17500 66 101.3 103.1
08/11 GP2 1100 7 7 9 9 54,9 M.J. Husbands,111,60Dogwood Crossing 15½ Md12500 54 65.1 68.1
14/02 GP4 1000 6 6 5 5 53,5 L. Reyes,95,20 Tonight 15 Md17500 53 57.1 60.1
05/01 GP3 1100 8 7 8 8 53,5 E. Perez,65,00 Mighty Murphy 19¼ Md12500 47 65.3 69.2

2
8-1

Stud: R T Racing Stable

Dominican Thunder
CC3a-Improbable en Sassy Sienna
p. Midshipman 11d S/C         Act: (11-0-0-0) $11.176

2

D. Egan

54,9

L. Moreno-barban 03/12 Tam5 1700 2 2 2 5 54,9 A. Santos,64,80 Reteko 13½ Md16000 61 104.4 106.3
10/10 Baq3 1300 2 7 7 6 54,9 M. Franco,48,74 Ob La Di Ob La 16 Md30000 49 77.1 80.2
21/09 Baq2 1600 3 2 3 5 54,4 K. Davis,12,70 God Given 11 Md30000 63 97.4 60.2
25/08 FL6 1664 8 7 6 5 54,4 C. Elliott,14,20 Kismeholdmethrlme 4 MdSpWt32.6k 62 106.4 107.3

3
50-1

Stud: Amanda Harris

El De Tocho
CC3a-King For A Day en Adopted Family
p. Not Bourbon 141d S/C         Act: (8-0-0-0) $3.540 h11d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (6/13)-TAM

3

J. Aranguren

50,3

D. Donaldson 26/07 GP2 1700 5 6 8 11 50,3 E. Greenidge,173,60 Proud American 42½ Md12500 26 103.4 112.1
15/06 GP9 1664 11 6 8 11 53,5 D. Boraco,158,60 Try To Make Cents 38¼ Md12500 23 101.4 109.3
25/05 GP2 1700 10 1 1 0 50,3 M. Almedina,131,20 Wineman Trax Md12500 0 105.3 105.3
04/04 Tam9 1600 6 5 6 4 51,3 S. Hess,159,40 Spartacus's Dude 5½ Md16000 63 96.2 97.2

4
7-2

Stud: Lynne M Boutte And Ellen

Leroy Brown
CZ3a-Take Charge Indy en Mixed Up Kid
p. Lemon Drop Kid 21d S/C         Act: (7-0-2-4) $24.390

4

L. Panici

54,9

K. O'connell 23/11 GP2 1700 5 5 7 3 54,4 L. Panici,23,00 Message Of Hope 7¼ Md12500 74 103.4 105.1
02/11 GP11 1664 3 5 6 2 54,4 L. Panici,20,40 Abuelo 4¾ Md12500 75 101.4 102.1
10/10 GP1 1664 2 2 3 3 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,6,20 Peacethrustrength 7¾ Md12500 66 102.2 104.4
20/09 GP2 1700 7 5 4 3 54,4 L. Panici,15,40 Cryptonym 10¼ Md12500 67 103.2 105.2

5
5-2

Stud: Jc Racing Stable

Sea God
CC3a-Good Magic en Waltzingintherain
p. Tizway 126d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $2.860 h8d, 1000 en 62.1-Are/Rap (3/4)-PMM

5

W. Henry

54,9

J.M. Castro 10/08 GP7 1400 4 3 5 5 54,0 E. Jaramillo,18,00 Camp Evans 10¼ MdSpWt56k 53 85.4 88.1
28/06 GP11 1700 3 3 2 9 53,5 E. Jaramillo,15,00 Atwork 26¼ MdSpWt56k 49 101.2 106.3
02/11 GP6 1300 6 2 3 4 53,5 E. Jaramillo,12,60 Indecisiveness 8 MdSpWt65k 71 78.2 80.2

6
12-1

Stud: Rafael Gonzalez And Just For

El Rabano
CC3a-Twirling Candy en Tapit Queen
p. Tapit 254d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $1.050 h6d, 800 en 47.2-Are/Rap (2/39)-GP

6

C. Martinez

50,3

R. Sierra 04/04 Tam9 1600 3 2 2 8 51,3 M. Almedina,20,60 Spartacus's Dude 12½ Md16000 54 96.2 98.4
23/03 Tam9 1600 3 6 5 9 54,4 M. Meneses,15,80 Hymn Of Heaven 11¾ Md32000 59 97.4 60.1
08/03 Tam6 1400 9 2 3 11 49,9 J.E. Vargas,164,00 Accelerize 32¼ MdSpWt53k 48 81.1 87.3
09/02 Tam6 1100 2 1 1 8 54,4 C. Gil,127,20 P Four 14½ MdSpWt53k 58 63.4 66.3

7
5-1

Stud: Servicios Y Construcciones L

Kei
CZ3a-Union Rags en Struck It Lucky
p. Smart Strike 30d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.140 h7d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (17/19)-GP

7

M.A. Vasquez

54,9

V. Barboza Jr 14/11 GP1 1100 2 6 6 5 54,9 I. Pimentel Jr,38,60 Coffee At K J's 11¾ Md25000 61 64 66.1
19/10 GP7 1000 5 6 8 7 54,9 C. Gil,120,20 Beijing Boss 10 MdSpWt56k 61 55.2 57.2
26/09 GP1 1000 6 5 6 6 54,9 C. Gil,61,20 Son Of Honor 10¾ MdSpWt56k 63 57.1 59.2

8
9-2

Stud: Nicholas Wehby

Power From Above
CC3a-Higher Power en Chardonnay Sherry
p. Artie Schiller 233d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.750 h7d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (7/19)-GP

8

R. Maragh

54,9

M.J. Williams 25/04 GP9 1600 2 9 9 7 53,5 L. Reyes,74,20 Back In The Saddle 15½ Md50000 64 93.2 96.2
15/03 GP1 1600 3 5 5 6 53,5 L. Reyes,91,60 Tiger Twenty Four 17 MdSpWt94k 67 97.4 61.1
08/02 GP8 1200 7 7 8 8 53,5 L. Reyes,175,00 Multiverse 14 MdSpWt94k 67 70.1 73.1

9
12-1

Stud: Jaime Gonzalez

Jimbo Bailey
CC4a-Solomini en Cimbria
p. War Front 78d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-0) $2.220 h14d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (92/97)-GP

9

E. Gonzalez

56,2

B. Tessore 27/09 GP1 1700 3 7 7 7 56,2 A. Thomas,124,80 Starship Magellan 14¾ Md17500 58 102.2 105.1
12/09 GP4 1600 4 2 4 5 56,2 M.A. Vasquez,35,00 Theo's Thunder 14½ Md12500 52 99.4 62.3
22/08 GP3 1600 1 5 7 7 56,2 M.A. Vasquez,16,20 Garrincha 20 Md12500 53 98.2 62.2
01/08 GP9 1600 1 6 6 5 56,2 M.A. Vasquez,9,00 Guys Trip 12 Md12500 56 100.4 103.1



GULF
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 P
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13Dic25

3a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 12500b
Para Yeguas de 3 y mas años

2:18 PM Tapeta

1000
metros

Purse 28.000 DCENTRIES 3RD GPX DECEMBER 13 5F F28000 12500 0 BUM 5 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 3 YEAR
OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 12500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Darsan Inc

Meet Me In The Air
YC3a-World Of Trouble en Alemona
p. Roman Ruler 30d S/C         Act: (17-2-6-2) $84.270 h7d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (5/33)-PMM

1

T. Gaffalione

53,5

E. Cordero 14/11 GP2 1100 10 1 1 1 54,4 E. Gonzalez,18,40 2°Bella Mendy Pcz Clm8000n2l 74 64.4 Ganó
05/10 GP4 1000 6 1 2 1 54,9 E. Gonzalez,3,60 2°Game Changer Jolie Pcz Md12500 69 57.3 Ganó
07/09 GP1 1000 5 2 2 3 54,9 E.J. Zayas,4,20 Belle Of The South 1 Md12500 70 57.1 57.2
24/08 GP2 1100 1 2 2 2 54,0 E. Gonzalez,4,60 Seeking A Prayer 3½ Md12500 70 63.3 64.1

2
6-1

Stud: Ian Parsard

Gimme Some Luck
YA3a-Breaking Lucky en Itsagimme's Girl
p. Dominus 28d S/C         Act: (9-2-1-3) $47.580 h5d, 800 en 49.4-Are/my (2/3)-GP

2

R. Maragh

53,5

C. Maragh 16/11 GP10 1100 2 3 4 3 54,4 R. Maragh,12,80 Breezey Bella 4¾ Clm12500b 76 63.2 64.1
19/10 GP3 1000 3 4 3 2 54,4 R. Maragh,29,60 Leprechauna 1¾ Clm12500b 77 56.1 56.3
26/09 GP5 1100 6 1 2 3 54,4 R. Maragh,39,80 Omo Ten Girl 6 Clm12500b 79 63.4 65.1
29/08 GP4 1100 2 4 4 6 54,4 J.E. Morelos,27,80 Vayesta 13½ Clm17500b 58 64.2 67

3
7-2

Stud: Past The Wire Racing Inc

Any Moment
YT3a-Win Win Win en Marion Theatre
p. Montbrook 36d S/C         Act: (12-4-2-0) $90.720 h17d, 1000 en 62.4-Gra/fm (3/4)-PMM

3

C. Maragh

52,2

L. Cazares 08/11 GP5 1100 6 2 3 2 53,5 E.J. Zayas,29,40 Musical Design 4 Clm10000 83 62.4 63.3
05/10 GP9 1000 3 6 7 7 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,52,80Greenfield Cougar 14½ OC20000n1x 62 55.3 58.3
03/08 GP7 1000 7 2 2 7 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,5,80 Demar's Legacy 8¾ Clm17500b 64 57.4 58.4
06/07 GP6 1000 6 1 1 1 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,7,802°Spicy Guacamole 1¼ Clm12500bc 84 56.1 Ganó

4
9-5

Stud: Sam Wilensky

Sophistry
YZ3a-Mitole en Naansense
p. Bayern 17d S/C         Act: (9-2-2-1) $86.550

4

E. Gonzalez

53,5

S. Wilensky 27/11 GP7 1000 2 7 5 6 51,3 Y. Torres,23,80 Vindicate Cha Cha 5¾ OC25000n1x 80 55.4 57
14/08 Dmr3 1000 2 2 2 3 55,3 S. Carmona,5,40 How Lovely 1¾ Clm50000 75 58.1 58.2
20/07 LA4 910 2 1 1 1 56,2 S. Carmona,4,20 2°Chasing Kat 6¼ Alw15000n2l 0 52.1 Ganó
08/06 GP5 1000 1 7 6 5 54,4 E. Gonzalez,9,00 Luna Louska 6 OC75000n1x 82 54.3 55.4

5
6-1

Stud: Daniel C Hurtak

Blond Jak
YC3a-Thousand Words en Painted Woman
p. Forest Wildcat 28d S/C         Act: (13-2-3-2) $64.850 h6d, 600 en 35.4-Are/Rap (2/20)-GP

5

H.A. Karamanos

53,5

D. Hurtak 16/11 GP10 1100 4 4 2 4 54,4 E. Jaramillo,7,80 Breezey Bella 7½ Clm12500b 71 63.2 64.4
26/10 GP6 1000 4 5 5 4 54,4 R. Maragh,13,00 Popstyle 2 Clm17500b 74 56.1 56.3
21/09 GP3 1000 4 4 4 1 54,4 R. Maragh,12,60 2°Motown Omi 2 Clm17500n2l 80 56.3 Ganó
06/09 GP7 1000 2 5 6 5 53,5 M. Meneses,44,00 Greenfield Cougar 4¼ Clm35000b 72 56.1 57.5

6
2-1

Stud: Grey Oak Stables

Vuela Paloma
YC3a-Valiant Minister en La Parcela
p. El Corredor 17d S/C         Act: (9-2-5-0) $96.520

6

E.J. Zayas

53,5

R.S. Dibona 27/11 GP3 1100 1 5 4 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,2,60 Spicy Guacamole 2½ Clm8000n3lc 79 62.4 63.1
15/11 GP5 1000 5 1 3 1 54,4 E.J. Zayas,4,40 2°Chosen Factor 1¼ Clm17500n2l 85 56.2 Ganó
11/10 GP3 1000 6 6 5 2 54,4 S. Camacho,4,80 Candy Buzz Cbz Clm12500n2lc 80 56.1 56.1
07/03 Tam6 1200 8 1 2 2 53,5 D.E. Centeno,13,80 Costa Amalfitana 1 OC75000n1x 77 70.2 70.3



GULF
STREAM
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ARK

13Dic25

4a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
MdSpWt70k
Para Ejemplares de 2 años

2:47 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 70.000 DSENTRIES 4TH GPX DECEMBER 13 7F G70000 0 AON 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 2 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Miracle's Investments Inc

Eternal Dream
CT2a-Mineshaft en Dream Marie
p. Graydar 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 1000 en 61.1-Are/Rap (16/27)-GP

1

A. Thomas

54,4

M.J. Williams

2
12-1

Stud: Magdalena Racing

Ace Jack Deuce
CC2a-Audible en Sheza Diva
p. Uncle Mo 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (66/94)-GP

2

R. Rojas

54,4

K.G. Mcpeek

3
5-2

Stud: Bag Racing Stables Llc Tcc

Ramajay
CZ2a-Knicks Go en Fierce Lady
p. Competitive Edge 29d S/C         Act: (2-0-2-0) $24.525 h8d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (6/33)-PMM

3

E.J. Zayas

54,4

S.A. Joseph Jr 15/11 GP8 1400 6 1 2 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,2,80 Blame Yasself 1 MdSpWt70k 86 85.2 85.3
11/10 Kee1 1300 12 5 4 2 54,0 L. Machado,16,14 No Bees ¾ MdSpWt85k 86 78.5 78.1

4
4-1

Stud: C2 Racing Stable Llc Bag

Municipal
CA2a-Nyquist en Live For Now
p. Tiznow 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 47.3-Are/Rap (5/33)-PMM

4

M.J. Husbands

54,4

S.A. Joseph Jr

5
7-2

Stud: Bona Venture Stables And Bia

Maykomotion
CT2a-Vekoma en Maymont
p. Unbridled's Song 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 1000 en 61.2-Are/Rap (1/1)-PBD

5

T. Gaffalione

54,4

G. Weaver

6
30-1

Stud: Eduardo Soto

Antonino
CT2a-Candy Ride en Anabella Queen
p. Wildcat Heir 49d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $4.000 h7d, 1000 en 58.4-Are/Rap (2/27)-GP

6

D. Egan

54,4

A. Sano 26/10 GP1 1500 8 7 8 6 54,4 M.J. Husbands,50,40 Orbit 7¾ MdSpWt70k 69 87.3 89.1
28/09 GP7 1664 5 8 0 9 54,4 S. Camacho,23,80 Knoty Knicks 21¼ MdSpWt70k 53 101.2 105.3
20/08 Sar3 1400 1 4 1 5 54,0 J.A. Gomez,42,80 Chalky White 6 Moc75000 70 85.3 86.1
24/07 Sar3 1200 1 1 4 0 54,0 L. Saez,45,80 Bobrovsky MdSpWt80k 0 71.1 71.1

7
7-5

Stud: Winstar Farm Llc Chc Inc

Jackson Hole
CC2a-Nyquist en Spa Treatment
p. Bernardini 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (6/24)-PBD

7

J.R. Velazquez

54,4

T.A. Pletcher
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13Dic25

5a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 8000n3l
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

3:17 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 24.500 DCENTRIES 5TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F J24500 8000 0 BUN 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 8000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
15-1

Stud: David E Ojar

Wineman Trax
CZ3a-Take Charge Indy en Opus Won
p. Eddington 22d S/C         Act: (9-2-1-0) $34.530

1

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

R. Rodriquez 22/11 GP4 1664 8 5 5 5 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,26,60 Lookin For Roses 3½ Clm8000b 72 102.3 103.2
07/11 GP5 1664 8 6 7 9 52,2 Y. Torres,65,60 Never Say Never 15 Clm17500b 68 100.4 103.4
10/10 GP2 1700 9 9 7 7 54,4 J.E. Morelos,51,40 Carentan 14½ Clm17500b 62 103.1 106.1
05/09 GP1 1664 1 4 4 1 54,4 J.E. Morelos,10,80 2°Dream Scheme 2 Clm12500n2l 74 102.1 Ganó

2
8-1

Stud: Thomas Kolschowsky

Tapizar's Temper
CZ3a-Cloud Computing en Infinite Grace
p. Tapizar 21d S/C         Act: (15-2-3-0) $74.779

2

E.J. Zayas

54,4

J. Cibelli 23/11 Lrl5 1600 1 7 9 6 54,9 M. Chuan,10,40 Indy Charges On 16 OC16000 73 98.1 61.2
20/10 Prx8 1664 5 4 5 4 55,3 R. Silvera,8,40 Gametime Gladiator 3½ OC16000 81 106.5 106.4
13/09 Cnl3 1400 3 3 5 3 53,5 B. Curtis,25,60 Blue Kingdom 10 Alw30000s 73 81.3 83.3
13/08 Cnl6 1700 3 6 8 11 53,5 V.R. Carrasco,106,80 Old Flag 14½ Clm16000bc 63 102.3 105.3

3
20-1

Stud: Raheem Sealey

Willingness
CC3a-Higher Power en Dream Ride
p. Honor Glide 28d S/C         Act: (15-2-2-1) $44.466 h7d, 1000 en 60.1-Are/Rap (2/2)-GP

3

Y. Torres

52,2

F. Regalbuto 16/11 GP1 1100 1 7 8 8 54,4 J.E. Morelos,93,40Hollywood Mayhem 7¼ Clm8000b 67 63.4 65.1
01/11 GP10 1700 10 4 1 7 54,4 L. Reyes,35,60 Venezuelan Hope 17 Clm8000b 64 102.1 105.3
03/10 GP5 1700 2 1 1 5 54,4 L. Reyes,27,40 Dixie Preach 8½ Clm8000b 71 102.3 104.1
31/08 GP2 1664 6 8 9 9 54,4 L. Reyes,19,40 Pet Mat 11¼ Clm8000b 63 102.5 104.1

4
9-2

Stud: Jc Racing Stable

Triumphant Road
CZ6a-Quality Road en Foxysox
p. Foxhound 23d S/C         Act: (23-2-3-2) $67.825 h7d, 600 en 38.2-Are/Rap (55/71)-PMM

4

C. Martinez

51,3

J.M. Castro 21/11 GP7 1600 3 5 6 7 54,0 Y. Torres,18,40 Sneak Preview 21 Clm8000b 58 98.1 62.2
01/11 GP10 1700 9 7 4 4 54,0 Y. Torres,12,40 Venezuelan Hope 6¼ Clm8000b 76 102.1 103.2
03/10 GP5 1700 6 5 5 3 56,2 J.E. Morelos,12,60 Dixie Preach 6¾ Clm8000b 73 102.3 103.4
02/08 GP7 1700 6 6 5 1 56,7 J.E. Morelos,9,80 2°Mr Brizel Pcz Clm8000n2l 72 105.2 Ganó

5
6-1

Stud: Eduardo Ruiz

Will Of A Warrior
CC4a-Munnings en Go Cubs Go
p. Paddy O'prado 23d S/C         Act: (20-2-4-3) $54.730

5

T. Gaffalione

55,8

G. Baxter 21/11 GP3 1664 3 6 7 1 54,0 Y. Torres,19,20 2°Il Alchemysta Nrz Clm8000n2l 81 103.1 Ganó
26/10 GP2 1700 3 2 2 4 56,2 J.E. Morelos,10,20 Wrecking Ball 4¾ Clm8000n2l 66 102.4 103.4
12/10 GP3 1664 6 5 6 2 54,0 Y. Torres,9,00 Fredericksburg Cbz Clm8000n2l 75 101 101.1
13/09 GP7 1700 5 5 5 6 56,2 J.E. Morelos,12,80 Vino Santo 8½ Clm8000n2l 64 104.1 105.4

6
8-5

Stud: Sport Of Kings Racing Partne

Neural Network
CZ5a-Cloud Computing en Lapinski
p. Street Cry 156d S/C         Act: (13-2-2-1) $158.922 h6d, 600 en 38-Are/Rap (4/4)-GP

6

D. Egan

55,8

T. Moubarak 11/07 Sar9 1600 1 4 3 7 55,8 J.A. Gomez,42,20 Get A Job 8¾ OC45000n2x 76 98.4 99.4
08/06 Sar6 1300 8 5 7 5 55,8 M. Franco,39,20 Caldo Candy 7½ OC45000n2x 76 76.2 77.4
18/05 Baq4 1300 4 5 7 6 56,7 D. Davis,33,60 Macron 6½ Clm50000b 81 76.1 77.3
21/03 Aqu7 1600 4 5 6 0 54,9 M. Franco,34,40 Mighty Atlas OC45000n2x 0 99.4 99.4

7
12-1

Stud: Apw Racing Llc

Get Ready To Rock
CT4a-More Than Ready en After The Glory
p. Unbridled's Song 22d S/C         Act: (21-2-0-3) $43.182

7

J. Ocasio

55,8

A. Williams 22/11 GP4 1664 3 4 4 3 56,2 J. Ocasio,53,60 Lookin For Roses ¾ Clm8000b 75 102.3 102.4
01/11 GP10 1700 8 2 2 8 56,2 J. Ocasio,51,40 Venezuelan Hope 23¼ Clm8000b 56 102.1 106.4
12/10 GP6 1664 7 3 3 4 56,2 J. Ocasio,54,00 Vino Santo 6 Clm8000b 73 100.4 101.1
03/10 GP5 1700 5 3 3 4 56,2 J. Ocasio,41,40 Dixie Preach 7¾ Clm8000b 71 102.3 104.4

8
15-1

Stud: Gran Chanito Stable Llc

Garrincha
CC3a-Mo Town en Girardi
p. Tiznow 23d S/C         Act: (11-2-0-1) $31.370 h8d, 800 en 50-Gra/fm (30/55)-PMM

8

R. Maragh

54,4

J.F. D'angelo 21/11 GP7 1600 8 9 8 6 54,4 J. Ocasio,30,20 Sneak Preview 15½ Clm8000b 65 98.1 61.2
28/09 GP6 1400 4 8 8 6 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,24,60 Sweet Cha Cha 9¼ Clm8000bc 68 83.3 85.3
12/09 GP2 1600 3 5 3 1 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,9,00 2°Song So Sweet 3½ Clm8000n2lc 81 97.4 Ganó
22/08 GP3 1600 4 4 4 1 50,8 L. Fuenmayor,8,60 2°Air Force Royalty 4 Md12500 78 98.2 Ganó

9
6-1

Stud: Fools Racing Llc

Pasajera
YA5a-Noble Bird en Run The World
p. Strut The Stage 184d S/C         Act: (14-2-3-3) $51.720 h13d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (18/61)-GP

9

J.M. Rios

54,4

I.Catanese Joseph C
13/06 GP9 1664 8 4 3 2 56,7 J.M. Rios,34,20 Great Shashi 1 Clm8000b 72 102.2 102.3
20/12 GP2 1400 6 3 4 4 52,2 M.J. Husbands,4,40 Pharoahs Baby Gyal 15 Clm8000n3l 52 87.1 90.1
08/12 GP8 1700 6 5 4 4 55,3 J.M. Rios,6,60 Grandma's Pudding 4¼ Clm8000n3l 71 103.4 104.3
17/11 GP5 1664 5 5 5 3 56,7 J.M. Rios,36,00 Ashima 7¼ Clm8000b 76 101.2 103

10
12-1

Stud: R T Racing Stable

Dangerous Driver
CC4a-Summer Front en Gigahertz
p. Dynaformer 18d S/C         Act: (32-2-5-5) $82.979

10

E. Gonzalez

55,8

L. Moreno-barban 26/11 Tam2 1636 1 7 8 5 55,8 C.E. Rojas,17,00 El Chispazo 28 Clm8000n3l 56 99.2 65.3
30/10 Pen3 1664 7 8 7 1 55,8 M.J. Inirio,10,00 2°Rocket Night 1¾ Clm10000n2l 77 103.4 Ganó
10/10 Med5 1700 5 7 6 3 54,9 I. Beato,13,20 Chaz The Chief 2 Clm7500n2l 68 103.3 103.2
14/09 Mth9 1700 6 9 8 7 54,9 J.L. Gonzalez,13,60 Giant James 4½ Clm16000b 71 104.4 105.4
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1600
metros

Purse 42.000 TCENTRIES 6TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8F H42000 0 BUN 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP STARTER
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
5-1

Stud: Albert R Lupcho Jr

Act A Fool
CZ5a-Oscar Performance en Post Script
p. Quality Road 17d S/C         Act: (11-5-1-0) $146.450

1

J. Bravo

54,9

L. Cazares 27/11 GP2 1664 9 5 4 1 54,0 J. Bravo,13,00 2°Spy Novel ½ OC50000 85 99.3 Ganó
02/11 GP10 1600 4 2 2 5 52,6 R. Gutierrez,31,80 Just A Photo 3½ Handicap 82 92.2 93
04/10 GP11 1600 4 1 1 2 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,14,00 Kalik 1 OC50000 83 94.3 94.4
06/06 CD4 1700 6 2 2 10 53,5 J. Loveberry,16,54 Tiger Moon 37 Clm25000c 41 104.2 111.4

2
5-2

Stud: Reddam Racing Llc

Live High Live Low
CZ4a-Coal Front en Skinner Box
p. Freud 42d S/C         Act: (17-6-2-1) $225.715 h15d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (11/17)-PBD

2

T. Gaffalione

54,9

G. Weaver 02/11 Baq8 1200 6 5 3 4 54,9 R. Santana Jr,8,98 Nothing Better 4¼ OC75000b 90 68.1 69.1
18/10 Baq8 1200 1 7 5 1 55,8 M. Franco,4,56 2°Devil In Disguise ½ Alw50000s 89 68.3 Ganó
27/09 Baq4 1200 1 7 4 7 54,9 J.J. Castellano,45,08 Alogon 2¾ BelTSpt-G3 91 67.3 68.4
13/09 Lrl8 1200 3 7 5 5 54,4 J. Toledo,9,20 Had To Have Him 5½ LrlDashB100k 84 69.1 70.1

3
8-5

Stud: Tristar Farm Llc

Nantasket Beach
CC6a-Street Boss en Holy Cargo
p. Holy Bull 29d S/C         Act: (25-8-5-2) $265.751

3

J.R. Velazquez

54,0

L. Robson 15/11 CD11 1700 4 4 5 4 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,10,44 Echo Lane 2 Alw25000s 86 102.2 102.4
18/07 Sar7 1600 6 3 3 7 56,7 J.R. Leparoux,8,60 Big Everest 8¼ OC100000b 79 94.1 95.4
25/05 CD9 1600 6 9 9 1 56,2 J.R. Leparoux,15,70 2°Mountain Bear 2 OC80000n2x 93 93.4 Ganó
26/04 GP11 1600 9 4 3 1 55,3 R. Maragh,11,60 2°Bring Me A Check 1¾ OC25000n1x 88 93.1 Ganó

4
8-1

Stud: Grey Oak Stables

Nate The Great
CC5a-West Coast en Conquest Babayaga
p. Uncle Mo 36d S/C         Act: (18-7-4-5) $183.100 h16d, 1000 en 60.3-Are/Rap (1/2)-GP

4

E.J. Zayas

54,0

R.S. Dibona 08/11 GP11 1664 4 2 2 3 55,3 E.J. Zayas,6,20 Brawn 1 OC25000n1x 84 100.2 100.3
12/10 GP8 1700 10 8 8 2 55,3 E.J. Zayas,5,00 K. C. Chief ½ OC20000 85 101.5 101.1
13/09 GP9 1700 2 3 3 3 56,2 E.J. Zayas,4,20 Private Thoughts 2½ OC25000n1x 85 101.3 102.1
08/08 GP5 1664 6 2 2 1 56,2 E.J. Zayas,4,00 2°Baytown Parfait 4¼ OC16000 92 99.4 Ganó

5
20-1

Stud: Tee N Jay Farm

Seaver
CC6a-Summer Front en Queen Frostine
p. Giant's Causeway 17d S/C         Act: (28-4-4-2) $188.611

5

H.A. Karamanos

54,0

T.A. Hills 27/11 GP2 1664 6 1 1 5 54,0 H.A. Karamanos,55,20 Act A Fool 1¾ OC50000 83 99.3 60.4
18/10 Baq8 1200 8 0 0 10 55,8 F. Jara,130,12 Live High Live Low 10½ Alw50000s 71 68.3 70.4
13/09 Baq8 1700 8 0 0 12 55,3 R. Silvera,99,92 Slapintheface 10½ OC45000n2x 73 101.2 103.2
27/08 Sar3 1100 1 7 7 6 55,3 D. Davis,38,60 Bosun 6¼ OC45000n2x 76 62.4 63.2

6
20-1

Stud: Starry Night Racing

I'm Due
CC3a-War Dancer en Candelabra
p. Purge 64d S/C         Act: (14-2-0-4) $98.150 h6d, 800 en 50.1-Gra/fm (10/39)-PMM

6

N. Juarez

52,6

J.K. Sweezey 11/10 Baq11 1600 7 2 2 7 53,5 C. Elliott,66,72 Willintoriskitall 11¼ Alw81000n1x 71 97.2 99.3
12/09 Baq6 1700 1 3 3 4 53,5 K. Carmouche,62,08 Sounds Like A Plan 6¾ Alw81000n1x 81 100.3 102.1
14/08 Sar7 1600 5 4 4 5 54,4 R. Santana Jr,28,20 George Briggs 25 NYStlnSrsB15 57 98.1 63.1
17/07 Sar3 1700 2 4 4 5 54,4 D. Davis,36,40 Leon Blue 25¾ RVioletteB15 66 101.1 106.2

7
15-1

Stud: Paterpop Racing Llc

American Farmer
CC8a-Bluegrass Cat en Farmers Wife
p. Quiet American 500d S/C         Act: (49-8-14-6) $417.177 h7d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (8/19)-GP

7

E. Perez

54,0

S. Wilensky 01/08 Dmr2 1600 2 4 4 5 54,9 K. Kimura,12,00 Bright Leaf 12 Clm32000c 79 97.4 60.1
07/07 Pln7 1664 4 5 5 4 54,9 A. Chavez,6,60 Passarando 2¼ OC62500n2x 86 102.2 102.4
07/06 GG4 1700 4 4 4 1 55,8 A. Chavez,3,80 2°Mobou 4¾ OC25000n1x 85 105.5 Ganó
11/05 GG6 1600 6 5 5 4 56,7 A. Chavez,4,00 Mobou 1 OC25000n1x 87 97.3 97.4

8
9-2

Stud: Jeffrey Cole

Adios Cole
CC4a-Adios Charlie en Hillary D
p. Bellamy Road 71d S/C         Act: (12-3-2-4) $143.107 h7d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (8/19)-GP

8

J. Alvarado

54,0

S. Wilensky 04/10 GP11 1600 7 3 3 3 55,3 E. Perez,12,40 Kalik 1¼ OC50000 83 94.3 95
26/07 Dmr111600 2 6 6 1 56,7 J.J. Hernandez,20,40 2°Suchet Cbz OC40000n1x 97 94.2 Ganó
18/01 GP6 1700 2 4 5 6 54,4 T. Gaffalione,12,80 Ninja Star 6 SunshnTrfB75 82 101.2 102.3
06/12 Tam9 1700 7 4 4 1 53,5 C. Gil,8,20 2°Fortune Seller 1½ OC32000n2x 85 101.4 Ganó
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1400
metros

Purse 40.000 DCENTRIES 7TH GPX DECEMBER 13 7F F40000 0 BUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
9-5

Stud: Winning Stables Inc And Todd

El Principito
CA4a-Accelerate en Roxie Fast Moon
p. Malibu Moon 16d S/C         Act: (27-5-7-1) $242.383 h6d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (17/42)-TAM

1

J.C. Ferrer

54,0

G.S. Bennett 28/11 Tam8 1200 4 9 8 1 54,4 J.C. Ferrer,12,80 2°Life Is Precious ¾ OC100000b 95 69.2 Ganó
24/08 GP9 1400 2 5 3 4 54,9 J.C. Ferrer,6,20 Shaq Diesel 6½ BenyTBulHB75 85 82.2 83.3
03/08 GP10 1000 8 8 9 6 53,5 J.C. Ferrer,27,60 Reef Runner 5 Handicap 85 55.5 56
05/07 GP6 1200 2 6 5 2 55,3 J.E. Morelos,6,00 Implementation 2 SmilSprntL75 90 69.4 70.1

2
7-2

Stud: Jerry Caroom

Unclecharliesgift
CC5a-Uncle Mo en Truly Gifted
p. Afleet Alex 57d S/C         Act: (17-6-1-4) $200.888 h9d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (4/13)-PMM

2

N. Juarez

54,0

N.P. Zito 18/10 Baq9 1600 8 2 4 5 56,2 L.J. Luzzi,49,74 Light The Way 3¾ Alw50000s 87 94.3 95.2
16/08 Sar3 1600 4 2 2 2 56,7 L.J. Luzzi,8,10 Treaty Obligation Pcz Clm40000v 94 97.1 97.1
12/07 Sar101400 10 3 4 8 56,2 D. Davis,53,00 Concrete Glory 12¼ OC100000b 78 82.2 84.4
17/05 GP10 1600 6 2 2 1 55,3 S. Camacho Jr,35,20 2°Secret Chat ½ OC62500b 91 96.2 Ganó

3
20-1

Stud: Michael Lerman

Make It Big
CZ6a-Neolithic en Ruby On My Mind
p. Congrats 359d S/C         Act: (11-3-0-0) $311.078 h6d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (34/47)-PMM

3

J. Ocasio

54,0

M. Lerman 20/12 GP9 1664 4 1 1 8 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,146,60 Junction Road 33¾ OC20000n1x 46 99.4 66.3
01/09 GP3 1300 3 1 3 4 55,3 E. Jaramillo,27,40 One Sharp Cookie 34¼ OC25000n1x 40 76.4 83.4
10/01 Tam8 1400 3 4 3 6 53,5 H.R. Diaz Jr,21,20 Desert Ruler 12¼ Clm20000 68 84.3 87.4
27/12 Tam4 1200 4 5 5 4 54,4 H.R. Diaz Jr,17,80 Figureti 9¾ Clm20000 69 70.3 72.2

4
9-2

Stud: Napoleon A Campos

Big Paradise
CC3a-The Big Beast en Paradise Bay
p. Blame 22d S/C         Act: (7-3-0-1) $117.950

4

E. Perez

52,6

L. Cazares 22/11 GP10 1100 4 4 5 6 52,6 E. Perez,16,20 Full Disclosure 8¼ Handicap 76 62.4 64.2
04/10 GP4 1200 6 2 3 1 54,4 E. Perez,6,60 2°Back Em Up 4¼ Clm25000bc 88 69.2 Ganó
23/08 GP3 1200 5 4 4 3 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,7,60 Zydeceaux 5 Clm25000bc 81 71.3 72.3
04/07 GP7 1400 5 2 3 5 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,10,80 Mati Gol 12 CarryBackB75 71 83.1 85.3

5
5-2

Stud: Keough And Meaney Llc

Back Em Up
CT3a-Take Charge Indy en Archer City
p. Silver City 21d S/C         Act: (13-3-2-4) $95.840 h5d, 800 en 49.2-Are/my (1/3)-GP

5

M.A. Vasquez

52,6

R.S. Dibona 23/11 GP10 1200 1 4 2 3 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,3,40 Beach Colt 3¼ OC25000n1x 80 70.2 71.1
24/10 GP9 1400 3 1 2 1 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,3,00 2°Tigre 10½ Clm25000b 90 82.4 Ganó
04/10 GP4 1200 2 4 2 2 54,4 J.E. Morelos,5,40 Big Paradise 4¼ Clm25000bc 81 69.2 70.1
29/08 GP6 1200 3 2 5 4 54,4 J.E. Morelos,13,00 Secret Empire 7¾ Alw25000s 78 69.1 70.4

6
4-1

Stud: Panda Stable Lbr Racing Stab

Freedom Road
CZ5a-Malibu Moon en Lovable Lady
p. Not For Love 29d S/C         Act: (31-13-7-5) $399.525

6

J. Alvarado

54,0

R.P. Sillaman 15/11 CD6 1700 6 2 2 2 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,5,24 Curlin's Malibu Pcz Alw8000s 86 105 105.3
13/10 Prx5 1300 2 4 3 2 57,6 A. Wolfsont,6,80 No Easy Days ¾ OC20000 89 77.2 77.3
26/03 GP5 1600 3 2 2 1 56,2 I. Ortiz Jr,3,20 2°Morgan Point Pcz OC20000 89 96.2 Ganó
05/03 GP7 1600 5 5 3 1 56,2 I. Ortiz Jr,3,20 2°Yorkville 1 OC16000 87 97.1 Ganó
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Tropical Park Oaks. Purse 125.000 TNENTRIES 8TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F N125000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3
YEAR OLDS NONGRADED STAKE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
12-1

Stud: Jonathan P Evans

Smart Union
YC3a-Union Rags en Smart Mission
p. Smart Strike 281d S/C         Act: (6-3-0-0) $124.275 h6d, 800 en 50.4-Gra/fm (20/39)-PMM

1

J.R. Velazquez

54,4

H.G. Motion 08/03 Tam101700 1 9 9 6 54,0 D.E. Centeno,104,20 Nitrogen 6½ FlaOaks-G3 85 100.2 101.3
09/02 GP9 1600 7 2 4 1 55,3 L. Saez,13,20 2°Annelle ¾ OC75000n1x 79 96.1 Ganó
10/01 Tam3 1600 6 4 3 1 53,5 D.E. Centeno,6,00 2°Lemonpeppasteppa 1¾ OC75000n1x 82 97.1 Ganó
28/11 GP8 1500 11 6 9 9 53,5 J. Ruiz,46,40 Civetta 6 WaitAWhleB11 76 88.2 89.3

2
12-1

Stud: Live Oak Plantation

Souper Williwaw
YC3a-Hard Spun en Souper Striking
p. Brilliant Speed 51d S/C         Act: (5-2-1-1) $75.870 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (17/39)-GP

2

J. Ruiz

53,5

M.J. Trombetta 24/10 Lrl5 1700 5 2 1 1 54,4 M.J. Sanchez,5,00 2°Ithinkiloveyou ½ Alw50000n1x 82 102.3 Ganó
20/06 Mth3 1700 2 1 1 1 54,0 P. Lopez,4,20 2°Restless Dreamer 7 MdSpWt48.625 83 102.3 Ganó
16/05 Pim2 1600 13 3 3 2 53,5 P. Lopez,28,80 Mopo ¾ MdSpWt58.78k 83 100.1 100.1
13/04 GP10 1500 8 5 4 4 53,5 J. Ruiz,17,80 Yes It Tiz 2¾ MdSpWt55k 75 89.1 89.4

3
5-1

Stud: Live Oak Plantation

And One More Time
YZ3a-Omaha Beach en Complicated
p. Blame 84d S/C         Act: (4-3-0-0) $310.422 h8d, 800 en 50-Gra/fm (33/55)-PMM

3

J.J. Castellano

55,3

M. Casse 21/09 WO4 1600 2 2 2 1 54,4 R.M. Hernandez,3,202°Shotgun Wedding ½ OC50000n2x 88 95.4 Ganó
14/09 WO5 1600 6 2 2 1 54,9 R.M. Hernandez,35,40 2°Vixen Pcz Natalma-G1 88 93.4 Ganó
08/08 Sar6 1100 7 2 2 1 54,0 J.L. Ortiz,5,20 2°Mean Eileen 4¾ MdSpWt100k 90 65.5 Ganó
26/06 CD4 900 7 4 6 7 54,0 J.L. Ortiz,6,10 Anakarina 6½ MdSpWt120k 75 51.1 52.3

4
3-1

Stud: Steve Landers Racing Llc

Destino D'oro
YC3a-Bolt D'oro en Heart Of Destiny
p. Lion Heart 64d S/C         Act: (6-3-0-1) $472.809 h6d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (24/36)-PAY

4

E.J. Zayas

55,3

B.H. Cox 11/10 Kee9 1800 7 5 5 8 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,10,84 Lush Lips 7½ QEIICup-G1 84 108 109.2
10/09 KD10 2100 2 9 7 6 54,4 L. Machado,3,64 Fionn 5½ DGOaks-G3 88 125.2 126.3
03/08 Elp9 1800 3 2 2 1 53,5 L. Machado,4,10 2°Hereforagoodtime 3¾ PuckerUp-G3 91 105.3 Ganó
19/06 CD8 1700 1 0 0 1 53,5 L. Machado,5,66 2°New Rome 1 Alw117056n1x 90 101.4 Ganó

5
10-1

Stud: Live Oak Plantation

Mischief In Motion
YC3a-Into Mischief en Acrobatique
p. Discreet Cat 44d S/C         Act: (9-3-2-0) $181.000 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (18/39)-GP

5

E. Jaramillo

55,3

M.J. Trombetta 31/10 GP10 1700 5 3 2 2 55,8 E. Jaramillo,18,40 Crafty Collector 1 CellrShrzB75 86 99.3 99.4
27/09 Del7 1800 2 1 1 1 54,0 A. Cruz,12,40 2°Don't Jinx It 3½ ChristinaB15 83 111.4 Ganó
06/09 Cnl9 1800 5 4 4 6 53,5 J. Ruiz,13,20 As Catch Can 5½ OldDmnOakL25 77 111.1 112.1
06/08 Cnl9 1700 6 4 4 1 54,4 A.A. Gallardo,23,40 2°Mopo 2¾ Alw72000n2l 86 102.2 Ganó

6
12-1

Stud: Kenneth L Ramsey

Ramsey Pond
YC3a-Divisidero en Surfs Edge
p. Malibu Moon 44d S/C         Act: (11-2-4-2) $294.100 h15d, 800 en 48-Gra/fm (9/40)-PMM

6

T. Gaffalione

53,5

S.A. Joseph Jr 31/10 GP10 1700 3 9 9 3 54,4 M.J. Husbands,9,80 Crafty Collector 2¼ CellrShrzB75 85 99.3 60.4
04/09 KD7 1600 8 2 2 2 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,13,74 Mo Fox Givin ½ OC80000n2x 80 93.3 93.4
11/04 Kee5 1700 1 8 8 1 53,5 J.L. Ortiz,7,80 2°Aterradora 1¼ Alw109976n1x 88 104.1 Ganó
01/03 GP4 1600 3 7 7 6 54,0 E.J. Zayas,29,60 Vixen 1¾ Hcmbride-G3 86 93.2 93.4

7
10-1

Stud: Ad Hoc Stable Inc

Crafty Collector
YA3a-Collected en Craft Woods
p. Declaration Of War 44d S/C         Act: (11-3-2-3) $115.690 h6d, 600 en 37.1-Are/Rap (8/19)-TAM

7

E. Gonzalez

55,3

G.S. Bennett 31/10 GP10 1700 4 4 5 1 54,4 E. Gonzalez,124,60 2°Mischief In Motion 1 CellrShrzB75 87 99.3 Ganó
20/09 GP11 1664 2 4 5 6 52,6 S. Marin,31,00 Leo Toro 7¾ GngrPnchHB75 80 99.3 61.3
31/08 GP8 1700 2 1 1 1 54,4 E. Gonzalez,6,60 2°Annie Goodbody 1¼ OC75000n1x 83 102.4 Ganó
26/07 GP9 1664 1 4 4 2 53,5 J.C. Ferrer,27,40 Scarlet Sands Pcz MssGracieB75 84 100.2 100.2

8
12-1

Stud: Live Oak Plantation

Souper Zonda
YA3a-Curlin en Zonda
p. Scat Daddy 64d S/C         Act: (5-2-0-0) $75.329 h8d, 800 en 49.1-Gra/fm (14/55)-PMM

8

M.A. Vasquez

53,5

M. Casse 11/10 WO9 1700 5 2 2 8 53,5 P. Husbands,15,20 Shotgun Wedding 12½ OntDamselL12 75 104.1 106.3
02/08 WO2 1600 6 2 2 1 54,0 P. Husbands,7,70 2°Texas Holiday 1 OC50000n2l 86 94 Ganó
05/10 GP2 1664 6 5 3 6 54,4 D.D. Van,13,80 Hello Hello Hello 13½ OC75000n2l 69 102.4 104.3
14/09 GP10 1600 7 9 9 10 54,4 E. Gonzalez,16,40 Andrea 39¾ HallndlBch95 31 98.4 66.3

9
10-1

Stud: Resolute Racing

It Ain't Two (GB)
YC3a-Calyx en Usra
p. Requinto 64d S/C         Act: (19-4-4-1) $170.718 h7d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (10/33)-PMM

9

D. Egan

54,4

R. Mott 11/10 Baq10 1200 7 5 5 6 53,5 E. Cancel,28,06 Love Cervere 3¼ GlenCve-G3 87 68.2 69.4
06/09 KD9 1300 2 6 9 7 54,4 J. Alvarado,64,40 Shisospicy 9¾ MusicCty-G2 81 74.2 76.2
26/07 WO8 1600 8 2 1 3 54,0 E. Cancel,13,50 Candy Quest 1¾ OntColln-G3 89 93.2 93.4
21/06 WO7 1300 4 4 6 2 54,4 E. Flores,11,60 Love Cervere 2½ AlywowL100k 83 75.2 75.4

10
7-2

Stud: Flying Dutchmen Breeding And

Supa Speed
YA3a-Justify en Elfin Queen
p. American Pharoah 251d S/C         Act: (7-2-2-1) $162.975 h13d, 800 en 49.3-Gra/fm (17/30)-PMM

10

J. Alvarado

54,4

B.A. Lynch 07/04 Kee9 1700 3 4 5 4 54,9 J. Rosario,11,36 La Cara 7¾ Ashland-G1 83 105.5 106.3
02/03 SA6 1700 3 2 2 2 55,3 F. Prat,4,00 Maysam Nrz SntYsabl-G3 99 105.3 105.3
24/01 SA7 1600 3 4 3 1 54,4 A. Ayuso,5,60 2°Resolve 1 OC100000n1x 84 95.4 Ganó
28/12 SA8 1600 5 5 5 3 53,5 F. Prat,4,40 Casalu 1¾ BluNorthrL10 81 94.3 94.4

11
30-1

Stud: Flying Dutchmen Breeding And

Nosleeptilbrooklyn
YZ3a-Ghostzapper en Brooklynsway
p. Giant Gizmo 44d S/C         Act: (11-2-1-1) $96.964 h6d, 800 en 50.1-Gra/fm (14/39)-PMM

11

M. Gutierrez

53,5

B.A. Lynch 31/10 GP10 1700 2 8 8 6 54,4 N. Juarez,27,60 Crafty Collector 6 CellrShrzB75 80 99.3 60.4
10/09 KD10 2100 3 2 2 12 54,4 L. Saez,236,44 Fionn 18½ DGOaks-G3 74 125.2 129.1
03/08 Elp9 1800 9 9 0 7 53,5 D. Cannon,147,54 Destino D'oro 6¼ PuckerUp-G3 84 105.3 106.4
23/06 Ind6 1600 1 3 3 1 54,0 N. Juarez,18,20 2°Off Pitch 1¾ OC75000n1x 77 95.2 Ganó

12
30-1

Stud: Palm Beach Racing V Llc

Miss Mary Nell
YZ3a-Girvin en Tempest's Flash
p. It's No Joke 156d S/C         Act: (14-5-3-2) $225.913 h6d, 800 en 50.3-Gra/fm (18/39)-PMM

12

J. Bravo

53,5

C.A. David 11/07 GP8 1664 1 1 1 1 54,4 E. Gonzalez,3,80 2°Starship Melody 5¼ OC75000n1xv 90 101.3 Ganó
07/06 GP9 1700 6 4 3 2 54,4 E. Gonzalez,31,20 Starship Impulsive 4½ MrthWshtnB75 86 100.2 101.2
09/05 GP8 1700 1 3 3 2 53,5 L. Reyes,6,40 Iron Hand 5½ Alw55400nc 83 103.4 104.1
10/04 GP7 1664 1 1 1 1 54,9 L. Reyes,11,80 2°Special Aviator Cbz Alw51700nc 84 100.4 Ganó
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Para Potrancas de 3 años

4:47 PM Grama

1700
metros

Tropical Park Oaks. Purse 125.000 TNENTRIES 8TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F N125000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3
YEAR OLDS NONGRADED STAKE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
20-1

AE Stud: Resolute Racing

Brown Sugar
YC3a-Twirling Candy en Cashmere
p. Cowboy Cal 117d S/C         Act: (6-2-1-2) $73.200 h8d, 600 en 36.2 Voló-Gra/fm (1/7)-PMM

13

M.J. Husbands

53,5

S.A. Joseph Jr 19/08 Prx111664 10 0 0 12 54,9 J.L. Ortiz,12,20 Dry Powder 19 CathSphiaL20 72 100.2 104.1
01/07 Ind4 1600 7 5 4 1 54,0 M. Pedroza,4,20 2°Fugitive Star ¾ Alw34000n2x 80 97.3 Ganó
29/05 Ind5 1700 5 2 2 1 54,4 M. Pedroza,2,10 2°Theatrix 3½ MdSpWt32k 83 106.1 Ganó
12/04 GP6 1700 3 7 8 3 53,5 J. Bravo,5,40 Royalty Rate 1½ MdSpWt55k 84 100.4 101.1

14
15-1

AE Stud: Jr Ranch Marquee Bloodstock 

Jalila
YC3a-Justify en Alliford Bay
p. City Zip 44d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $52.950 h28d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (31/85)-GP

14

D. Egan

53,5

G. Weaver 31/10 GP10 1700 6 7 7 4 53,5 E. Perez,106,00 Crafty Collector 3 CellrShrzB75 84 99.3 60.1
31/05 CD11 1800 1 2 2 8 53,5 R. Gutierrez,101,18 Fionn 15 Regret-G3 76 107.1 110.1
08/03 GP8 1700 9 4 5 4 54,4 P. Lopez,44,40 Candy Quest 2½ OC75000n1x 82 101.1 101.3
19/01 GP10 1700 6 7 7 1 53,5 J.J. Castellano,5,00 2°Inesperee ¾ MdSpWt94k 65 105.3 Ganó
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GULFSTREAM PARK
MdSpWt70k
Para Potrancas de 2 años

5:17 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 70.000 DSENTRIES 9TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8F G70000 0 AOF 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 2 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL
WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
3-1

Stud: J And J Stables Llc

Little Georgie
YA2a-Charlatan en Swingit
p. Victory Gallop 51d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $8.400 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (22/33)-PMM

1

E.J. Zayas

54,4

S.A. Joseph Jr 24/10 GP6 1200 1 5 2 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,8,80 La Dolce Vita 1¾ MdSpWt70k 81 71.2 71.4

2
5-2

Stud: Woodland Way

Imperatrice
YZ2a-City Of Light en Dolce Lili
p. Scat Daddy 49d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $17.000 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (19/24)-PBD

2

J.R. Velazquez

54,4

T.A. Pletcher 26/10 Baq1 1200 1 6 1 2 54,0 M. Franco,13,48 With A Kiss 4 MdSpWt85k 75 70.2 71.1

3
12-1

Stud: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds Llc

Image Of Grace
YC2a-Gun Runner en Iwasreadyyesterday
p. More Than Ready 32d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $1.600 h3d, 600 en 37.4-Are/Rap (4/7)-PMM

3

J. Alvarado

54,4

R. Mott 12/11 Ind8 1200 1 9 9 4 54,4 E.A. Roman,23,00 Jenny Lake 6¼ MdSpWt32k 58 71.4 73

4
15-1

Stud: Alberto Ibanez

Looking At Unicity
YC2a-Lookin At Lucky en Unicity
p. Dynaformer 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 600 en 38.2-Are/Rap (53/71)-PMM

4

Y. Torres

52,2

J.F. D'angelo

5
2-1

Stud: William K Werner

Betty's Pearl
YT2a-Munnings en Tapping Pearl
p. Tapit 31d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-1) $32.900 h6d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (2/7)-PMM

5

T. Gaffalione

54,4

B.A. Lynch 13/11 CD8 1200 11 0 4 3 54,0 L. Saez,3,68 Music Burst 4 MdSpWt120k 75 70.4 71.3
05/10 Kee7 1200 7 6 2 2 54,0 L. Saez,7,06 Sneaky Good 4¾ MdSpWt110k 78 71.2 72.2

6
5-1

Stud: Maitland Stable

Quiddity
YC2a-Mckinzie en Unlimited Resource
p. Broken Vow 59d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $6.250 h5d, 800 en 48.2 Voló-Are/Rap (1/4)-PMM

6

K. Davis

54,4

B. Tagg 16/10 Baq5 1400 4 6 6 7 54,0 R. Santana Jr,8,18 Shilling 12¾ MdSpWt85k 69 84.1 86.4
28/08 Sar1 1200 4 7 6 2 54,0 K. Davis,17,20 Oh ½ MdSpWt90k 82 71.3 71.4

7
8-1

Stud: Six Column Stables Llc Gene

Shot At Perfection
YC2a-Gun Runner en Khitaam
p. Medaglia D'oro 43d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-1) $9.723 h6d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (10/47)-PMM

7

J.J. Castellano

54,4

I.R. Wilkes 01/11 CD4 1200 8 5 8 3 54,0 J.R. Leparoux,70,16 Debbie Doll 3½ Md150000 79 71.2 72.4
27/09 CD5 1600 7 7 4 9 54,0 E. Morales,42,18 Americathegreat 15 MdSpWt120k 65 97.1 60.1
10/08 Elp1 1400 8 7 6 6 54,0 E. Morales,65,24 Best Friend 14 MdSpWt100k 64 83.4 86.3
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GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 10000
Para Yeguas de 3 y mas años

5:47 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 27.000 DCENTRIES 10TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F G27000 10000 0 BUM 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 3
YEAR OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 10000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Joseph Nimrod

Sunroof
YC6a-Sky Kingdom en Felicidades
p. Congrats 22d S/C         Act: (19-4-1-2) $83.278

1

R. Rojas

54,9

M. Nunez 22/11 GP7 1664 7 7 6 5 55,3 R. Rojas,110,00 Tinta Roja 1½ Clm10000 76 102.2 102.3
01/11 GP8 1700 7 6 6 4 55,3 R. Rojas,83,40 One Of One 5¾ Clm10000 73 103.1 104.1
11/10 GP9 1664 3 8 9 6 55,3 R. Rojas,58,00 Z First 9 Clm10000 72 99.3 61.2
20/09 GP7 1700 8 0 0 10 55,3 J. Ocasio,73,60 I Love Venezuela 8½ Clm10000 72 102.4 104.3

2
2-1

Stud: Valls Thoroughbreds Llc

Compass Rises
YC5a-Tale Of Ekati en Flawless Kid
p. Lemon Drop Kid 22d S/C         Act: (30-3-6-5) $108.786

2

J. Alvarado

54,9

A.M. Rodriguez 22/11 GP7 1664 8 8 8 2 52,2 L. Fuenmayor,45,00 Tinta Roja ½ Clm10000 77 102.2 102.2
01/11 GP8 1700 2 7 7 3 55,3 L. Panici,21,80 One Of One 3¾ Clm10000 75 103.1 103.4
11/10 GP9 1664 8 9 8 4 55,3 L. Panici,16,60 Z First 7¼ Clm10000 74 99.3 61.2
20/09 GP7 1700 10 0 0 3 55,3 L. Panici,67,00 I Love Venezuela 3½ Clm10000 78 102.4 103.3

3
8-1

Stud: Season Events Llc And Coy

Worldly Beauty
YZ5a-Commissioner en Pick Of The Pack
p. Lil's Lad 14d S/C         Act: (30-5-5-5) $118.807

3

Y. Torres

52,6

R. Coy 30/11 GP3 1600 1 5 5 4 54,9 J.E. Morelos,11,40Sheshimaintenance 7¼ Clm6250 74 98.2 60.1
11/10 GP9 1664 2 4 4 7 53,1 Y. Torres,9,60 Z First 10½ Clm10000 70 99.3 61.3
20/09 GP7 1700 7 6 3 6 53,1 Y. Torres,13,00 I Love Venezuela 5 Clm10000 76 102.4 103.4
06/06 GP5 1600 2 3 3 4 55,3 E. Jaramillo,3,20 R Firebird 4¼ Clm6250c 79 98 98.4

4
5-2

Stud: Rags Racing Llc

Trumpetta
YA3a-Gormley en Afleet Memories
p. Afleet Alex 35d S/C         Act: (16-3-3-3) $77.650

4

N. Juarez

53,5

F. Regalbuto 09/11 GP9 1664 8 7 7 5 54,4 J.E. Morelos,43,40 Let's Dance Again 5½ Clm17500b 74 100.2 101.3
12/10 GP10 1700 8 3 2 7 54,4 E. Jaramillo,10,80 Tinta Roja 10½ Clm17500b 65 102.2 104.3
14/09 GP7 1700 2 4 2 3 54,4 L. Reyes,10,40 Party Shaker 1¾ Clm17500b 75 103.2 103.4
24/08 GP1 1700 7 2 1 1 54,4 E. Gonzalez,7,60 2°Diamonds N Thrills 2¼ Clm12500bc 76 103.2 Ganó

5
20-1

Stud: De La Cerda Racing Stable

Musical Journey
YC5a-Bodemeister en Tribal Music
p. A. P. Warrior 106d S/C         Act: (22-3-3-2) $68.840 h7d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (72/94)-GP

5

C. Martinez

50,3

A.De La Cerda 30/08 GP6 1664 7 3 3 9 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,28,60Diamonds For Lily 15¾ Clm10000 60 103.1 106.3
10/08 GP6 1700 5 5 5 9 52,2 E. Greenidge,13,20 Sals Dream Girl 13½ Clm10000 63 103.1 105.3
19/07 GP7 1664 2 2 2 5 52,2 E. Greenidge,17,40 Lady Emily Kathryn 2¾ Clm10000 76 102.1 102.3
29/12 GP4 1664 2 1 1 1 55,8 L. Reyes,3,40 2°Citrus Belle 4¼ Clm12500n3l 71 101.2 Ganó

6
15-1

Stud: La Marca Stable

Play Free Bird
YC4a-Maximus Mischief en Stormy Saturday
p. Stormy Atlantic 22d S/C         Act: (25-3-1-4) $81.222

6

J. Ruiz

54,9

S. Klesaris 22/11 GP7 1664 1 4 5 7 53,1 Y. Torres,32,20 Tinta Roja 8 Clm10000 68 102.2 104.1
01/11 GP8 1700 1 3 3 6 55,3 J.E. Morelos,9,20 One Of One 7¼ Clm10000 71 103.1 104.2
11/10 GP9 1664 6 5 6 3 55,3 J.E. Morelos,14,40 Z First 3¾ Clm10000 78 99.3 60.1
05/09 GP7 1664 1 3 3 1 56,2 J.E. Morelos,9,20 2°Dialithic 1¼ Clm8000b 76 102.1 Ganó

7
9-5

Stud: Lima Horse Racing Llc

More Than Glory
YT5a-More Than Ready en After The Glory
p. Unbridled's Song 22d S/C         Act: (27-3-5-1) $114.791

7

E.J. Zayas

54,9

A.M. Sanchez 22/11 GP7 1664 3 6 7 4 55,3 J.E. Morelos,11,60 Tinta Roja 1¼ Clm10000c 76 102.2 102.3
02/11 GP8 1700 4 6 7 4 55,3 J.E. Morelos,22,80 World Traveler 4¼ Clm20000 80 99.3 60.2
05/10 GP5 1600 2 6 6 5 55,3 L. Reyes,11,20 Drum Roll 2 Clm20000 78 94.3 95.1
05/09 GP6 1700 5 5 5 4 55,3 J.E. Morelos,20,40 Show Off 1 Clm20000 81 103.3 103.1
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Para Ejemplares de 3 años

6:17 PM Grama

1700
metros

Tropical Park Derby. Purse 125.000 TNENTRIES 11TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F M125000 0 BON 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3
YEAR OLDS NONGRADED STAKE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Dastur Racing

Thundering
CC3a-Mosler en Keep Right
p. Street Cry 36d S/C         Act: (10-1-2-2) $124.118 h6d, 600 en 37-Are/Rap (6/19)-TAM

1

J. Torres

53,5

D.S. Ryan 08/11 Aqu7 1800 2 7 7 9 53,5 J.R. Velazquez,32,38 Tiz Dashing 6 HillPrnc-G3 92 108.1 109.2
27/09 Del9 1800 8 3 2 2 54,0 J. Torres,22,00 Soleil Volant Nrz KentB150k 88 110.3 110.3
30/08 WO8 1600 2 4 3 2 54,0 R.W. Walcott,34,10 Church And State ½ TorontoCpL12 86 96.4 96.1
03/08 WO7 1600 8 5 2 3 54,0 R.W. Walcott,51,90 Westside Tide 2¼ OC50000n2l 81 94.3 94.3

2
30-1

Stud: Eduardo Soto

Discreet Dancer
CA3a-Tapit en Sweet N Discreet
p. Discreet Cat 43d S/C         Act: (9-1-1-0) $64.100 h7d, 1000 en 63.1-Are/Rap (23/27)-GP

2

J.R. Velazquez

53,5

A. Sano 01/11 GP11 1700 7 0 0 8 53,5 R. Gutierrez,61,80 Souper Forces 6½ ShowingUpB75 84 98.1 99.3
31/05 CD7 1800 2 7 7 6 53,5 C.A. Torres,41,94 World Beater 6¾ AudubonL275k 85 107.1 108.3
09/05 CD8 1700 9 6 6 2 53,5 C.A. Torres,25,12 Tomasello Nrz OC125000n1x 86 100.3 100.3
29/03 GP3 1500 6 8 7 5 53,5 D. Davis,51,20 Classic Of Course 3¾ CutlerBayB16 84 86.2 87.1

3
7-2

Stud: Sackatoga Stable

Tiz Dashing
CC3a-Tiz The Law en Breaking Beauty
p. Into Mischief 36d S/C         Act: (9-2-1-3) $292.207 h6d, 800 en 54-Gra/fm (37/39)-PMM

3

J.J. Castellano

56,2

B. Tagg 08/11 Aqu7 1800 9 4 4 1 53,5 J.J. Castellano,17,46 2°Noble Confessor Pcz HillPrnc-G3 99 108.1 Ganó
06/09 KD8 1600 13 6 5 8 53,5 J.J. Castellano,32,40 Plensa 4½ GnRunnerL200 83 93.2 94.2
01/08 Sar7 1600 3 5 5 4 54,4 J.J. Castellano,42,20 Zulu Kingdom 3½ HallOFme-G2 100 95.3 95.3
04/07 Sar8 1600 2 3 4 3 53,5 J.J. Castellano,51,00 Zulu Kingdom 1 Manila-G3 90 93.5 93.1

4
8-1

Stud: Domenic Dilalla

Church And State
CT3a-Caravaggio en Full Snow Moon
p. Vindication 36d S/C         Act: (9-4-0-2) $204.471 h9d, 800 en 47 Voló-Are/Rap (1/5)-GP

4

M.J. Husbands

56,2

S. Owens 08/11 Aqu7 1800 3 5 5 3 54,4 D. Davis,59,12 Tiz Dashing 1¾ HillPrnc-G3 97 108.1 108.2
28/09 Baq8 1600 1 7 7 5 55,3 J. Rosario,18,50 Salamis 3½ GioPontiB150 87 95.2 95.4
30/08 WO8 1600 8 9 9 1 55,8 E. Flores,47,70 2°Thundering ½ TorontoCpL12 87 96.4 Ganó
08/08 WO6 1400 4 3 3 3 55,8 R.M. Hernandez,6,90 Wagstaff 4 Alw56799nc 81 81.1 82.2

5
20-1

Stud: James S Conner

Day And Age
CZ3a-Omaha Beach en Skipalute
p. Midnight Lute 43d S/C         Act: (11-3-1-0) $176.908 h8d, 800 en 49.4-Gra/fm (27/55)-PMM

5

E. Gonzalez

55,3

M. Casse 01/11 GP11 1700 2 4 5 7 55,8 M.A. Vasquez,14,60 Souper Forces 5¼ ShowingUpB75 85 98.1 99.2
28/09 CD9 1700 4 1 1 1 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,6,30 2°Foligno ¾ Alw134000n3l 84 102.4 Ganó
04/09 KD8 1300 12 9 8 4 53,5 J.L. Ortiz,28,26 Script 3¼ OC80000n2x 95 73.1 73.4
03/08 Dmr7 1700 5 1 1 6 54,4 M.E. Smith,34,60 The Padre 3½ LaJollaHL100 83 102.3 103.2

6
10-1

Stud: Kevin M Doyle

Layabout
CC3a-Laoban en Batalla Sindical
p. Big Brown 43d S/C         Act: (8-3-1-0) $200.600 h6d, 1000 en 62-Gra/fm (6/12)-PMM

6

J. Alvarado

56,2

P.L. Biancone 01/11 GP11 1700 11 5 3 2 55,8 J. Ocasio,8,60 Souper Forces ½ ShowingUpB75 91 98.1 98.2
06/09 KD8 1600 3 0 0 4 55,3 K.J. Asmussen,45,66 Plensa 2 GnRunnerL200 86 93.2 93.4
02/08 GP8 1600 2 3 4 1 54,4 J. Ocasio,10,00 2°Lastabitlonger Pcz BearsDenB75k 89 92.3 Ganó
20/06 GP7 1600 5 2 2 1 54,4 J. Ocasio,10,80 2°Win With Faith 1¼ OC75000n1x 84 93.2 Ganó

7
5-2

Stud: Godolphin

Chapman's Peak
CC3a-Quality Road en Dickinson
p. Medaglia D'oro 22d S/C         Act: (6-2-1-1) $243.235 h7d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (7/35)-PAY

7

T. Gaffalione

55,3

B.H. Cox 22/11 CD10 1700 8 2 2 2 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,11,06 Giocoso Cbz CmnwlthT-G3 92 101.2 101.2
11/10 Kee7 1900 6 1 1 1 54,4 I. Ortiz Jr,5,92 2°Warlander 2¼ Alw119550n1x 85 115.1 Ganó
07/09 KD11 2100 9 5 6 1 54,9 I. Ortiz Jr,8,90 2°Blast Furnace 1 MdSpWt170k 91 126.4 Ganó
21/07 Elp9 1800 10 8 8 3 53,5 L. Machado,5,36 Sardis 4¼ MdSpWt100k 79 111.3 112.3

8
12-1

Stud: Adele B Dilschneider And Cla

Simulate
CC3a-Kitten's Joy en Camou
p. War Front 50d S/C         Act: (7-2-1-0) $258.261 h5d, 800 en 51.4-Are/Rap (5/6)-PAY

8

J. Bravo

55,3

W.I. Mott 25/10 Kee8 1600 10 0 0 10 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,25,54 Troubleshooting 5½ BryStatn-G3 84 95.3 96.4
30/08 KD10 2100 6 5 7 7 54,4 J. Alvarado,14,00Wimbledon Hawkeye 10¼ NshvlDby-G3 86 126.3 128.4
09/08 Cnl9 1600 4 7 7 2 53,5 J. Alvarado,6,00 Giocoso 1 Scrtriat-G2 82 95.1 95.2
18/07 Sar9 1700 3 3 3 1 54,4 J. Alvarado,35,80 2°Thirteen Colonies 2¼ OC100000n1x 95 100.1 Ganó

9
20-1

Stud: Lawson Racing Stables

Roar Of The Beast
CC3a-The Big Beast en Sound Defence
p. First Defence 36d S/C         Act: (10-2-1-2) $90.160 h6d, 600 en 36.3-Are/Rap (7/20)-GP

9

R. Maragh

54,4

S.A. Joseph Jr 08/11 GP6 1600 3 1 1 3 54,0 E.J. Zayas,9,20 Classic Of Course ¾ Handicap 89 97.2 97.3
20/09 GP6 1600 5 1 2 4 53,5 E.J. Zayas,5,60 Steppe 8¾ Handicap 85 97.1 98.3
30/08 GP10 1700 5 1 1 3 51,7 Y. Torres,13,60 Lightning Tones 6¾ Handicap 91 102.2 103.4
09/08 Cnl5 1600 6 3 2 7 53,5 T. Gaffalione,13,20 Rolando 13½ PtrmaloMlB10 79 93.2 96.1

10
8-1

Stud: Calumet Farm

Candytown
CA3a-Speightstown en Candymakesmesmile
p. Candy Ride 43d S/C         Act: (7-2-2-0) $120.885 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (19/24)-PBD

10

E.J. Zayas

54,4

T.A. Pletcher 01/11 GP11 1700 4 7 8 4 54,4 E.J. Zayas,8,20 Souper Forces 1¼ ShowingUpB75 90 98.1 98.3
28/09 Baq8 1600 5 4 4 4 54,4 E.J. Zayas,7,06 Salamis 3½ GioPontiB150 87 95.2 95.4
30/08 Sar13 1700 2 3 3 1 54,4 E.J. Zayas,17,60 2°Irish Gent 3½ Alw110000n1x 92 101.1 Ganó
07/08 Sar9 1600 9 3 3 8 55,3 L. Saez,23,80 Stars And Strides 6 OC100000n1x 81 95.1 96.1

11
8-1

Stud: Arindel

Tank
CC3a-Adios Charlie en Vegas
p. Brethren 104d S/C         Act: (13-4-2-1) $298.470 h6d, 800 en 50.3-Gra/fm (18/39)-PMM

11

E. Jaramillo

56,2

C.A. David 01/09 Sar10 1700 5 7 7 8 56,2 E. Jaramillo,15,40 Stars And Strides 15 SaranacL135k 70 102.3 105.3
01/08 Sar7 1600 6 2 2 6 55,3 L. Saez,30,60 Zulu Kingdom 23¾ HallOFme-G2 75 95.3 99.4
04/07 Sar9 1800 1 1 1 4 55,3 L. Saez,14,60 Test Score 1½ BelDby-G1 100 105.2 105.4
07/06 GP7 1700 3 1 1 1 55,8 E. Jaramillo,5,40 2°Bakers Street 3 NtSrprsngB75 94 99.4 Ganó

12
8-1

Stud: Live Oak Plantation

Souper Forces
CC3a-Laoban en American Giant
p. More Than Ready 43d S/C         Act: (3-3-0-0) $103.500 h6d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (18/39)-GP

12

C. Gil

56,2

M.J. Trombetta 01/11 GP11 1700 5 6 9 1 54,4 C. Gil,38,60 2°Layabout ½ ShowingUpB75 92 98.1 Ganó
03/09 Cnl7 1600 2 5 6 1 54,4 J. Ruiz,14,40 2°Patrick's Promise 1¾ Alw73200n2l 82 95.3 Ganó
05/08 Pid4 1200 3 5 4 1 54,4 A.A. Gallardo,9,60 2°Yes I'm Jess Pcz MdSpWt30k 76 69.3 Ganó



GULF
STREAM

 P
ARK

13Dic25

11a
Sabado

GULFSTREAM PARK
TrPDerbyL125k
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

6:17 PM Grama

1700
metros

Tropical Park Derby. Purse 125.000 TNENTRIES 11TH GPX DECEMBER 13 8.5F M125000 0 BON 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3
YEAR OLDS NONGRADED STAKE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
20-1

AE Stud: Joseph Allen Llc

Mcravin
CT3a-Uncle Mo en Photograph
p. Unbridled's Song 50d S/C         Act: (2-1-1-0) $38.000 h6d, 800 en 51.3-Gra/fm (27/39)-PMM

13

J. Ruiz

53,5

J.J. Toner 25/10 Lrl8 1700 2 3 4 2 54,4 V.R. Carrasco,4,20 King's River ¾ Alw56145n1x 85 102.1 102.2
20/09 Lrl9 1700 6 5 5 1 55,3 V.R. Carrasco,18,40 2°Juris Doctor ½ MdSpWt47.5k 75 104.1 Ganó


